Illinois law.
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Section 680.109  Quarter Hours and Semester Hours 

Quarter hours or semester hours are usually assigned for courses offered by colleges and universities.  For the purpose of calculating actual classroom hours for renewal training credit, the following conversions should be used: 

	1 Semester Hour = 15 hours of training credit 

	1 Quarter Hour  = 10 hours of training credit. 

(Source:  Added at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
